
 
COLUMBIA PARKS & RECREATION FOUNDATION 

Board of Directors 

 
 

 
Chairman: Thomas (Tige) Howie III  (CD-3; Elected by Board, 11/06/14; Term expires 11/06/17)  
c. 351.0344, o. 779.2290, tige@cromers.com 

Vice-Chairman: Shawn Eubanks (CD-1; Elected by Board, 11/06/14; Term expires 11/06/17)  
c. 864.431.8564, o. 734.0070, shawndeubanks@gmail.com 
Secretary: Perrin H. Brunson (CD-1; Elected by Board to 2nd term, 11/17/15; Term expires 12/31/18) 
h/o. 673.7654, perrinhall@gmail.com 
Treasurer: Virginia L. Bedford (CD-1; Elected by Board to 2nd term, 03/17/12; Term expires 03/17/18)  
c. 546.1482, h. 765.0264, vabedford@aol.com 
 
Robert Flagler  (CD-3; Elected by Board, 11/06/14; Term expires 11/06/17)  
c. 460.6904, o. 569.1829, rflagler91@gmail.com  
Mary K. Kessler (CD-3; Elected by the Board, 09/09/14; Term expires 09/08/17)  
c. 203.376.6473, o. 779.1971, maryzenskessler@gmail.com  
Helen F. Munnerlyn (CD-4; Appt. by City Council, 05/15/12; Term expires 05/31/15)  
c. 413.6593, h. 782.6126, hmunner@clemson.edu- (Continuing on Board until replacement is found) 
Mammie C. Price (Continuing Member, until replacement is named)  
c. 603.1165, o. 217.9118, mprice@scana.com 

Derek M. Raper (CD-4; Elected by the Board, 09/09/14; Term expires 09/08/17)  
c. 528.4501, o. 765.3017, derek.raper@wellsfargo.com 
Travis C. Wheeler (CD-3; Elected by Board to 2nd term, 03/13/12; Term expires 03/12/15)  
c. 381.4013, o. 540.2117, twheeler@nexsenpruet.com (Continue on Board until replacement is found) 
PRD Staff Assistants: Lee Allyson Thompson, c. 413.6557, o. 545.3083, lathompson@columbiasc.net  
   Shana Howell, o. 545.3100, sdhowell@columbiasc.net 
 
Council District Representation by Board members:  
 CD-1: 3 members 
 CD-2: 0 members 
 CD-3: 4 members 
 CD-4: 2 members 
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